Government of West Bengal Public Works Department Establishment Branch, Khadya Bhaban, Block-A 11A,Mirza Ghalib St. Kolkata-700087

No.4537-E/PW/O/E-I/IT-04/2019

Dated: 14.11.2019

- From: The Joint Secretary to the Government of West Bengal, Public Works Department.
- To: Shri D Sarangi, Director, IAHE,A-5, Sector-62,NH-24 Bypass, Noida,UP.
- Sub: Nomination for training Programme organized by IAHE at Noida on "EPC,PPP,Hybrid Annuity Model for Highway Projects" from 02/12/2019 to 06/12/2019.

The undersigned is directed to state that the following 2(Two) officers under Public Works Department are hereby nominated to participate in the training programme on "EPC,PPP,Hybrid Annuity Model for Highway Projects" conducted by IAHE, Noida,UP from 02/12/2019 to 06/12/2019".

SI. No.	Name	Designation
1.	Sri Papri Mondal	Executive Engineer, PWD
2.	Sri Ajit Kumar Singh	Executive Engineer, Burdwan North Highway Division, P.W.(R).Dte.

This has the approval of Additional Chief Secretary, PWD.

Joint Secretary (Personnel) to the Government of West Bengal.

Date: 14.11.2019

No: 4537/1(7)-E

Copy forwarded for information & necessary action to the:

- 1. Pv.S. to Principal Secy., PWD.
- 2. E-in-C & Ex-Officio Secretary, P.W.D.
- 3. Chief Engineer, H.Q, P.W.D.
- 4. Sri Papri Mondal, Executive Engineer, PWD.
- 5. Srl Ajit Kumar Singh, Executive Engineer, Burdwan North Highway Division, P.W.(R).Dte.
- S. Office Copy.
- 7. Guard File.

Joint Secretary(Personnel) to the Government of West Bengal